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SONOMA
DRAGS & DRIFT

*¥k%%  FINAL ROUND RESULTS ¥k
Compulink=StarTrak—
@3 JACKPOT .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 773CCraig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 5 .065 11.597 110.92
7L —— # T703 John Victorino Novato CA 98 510 3 .039 11.876 112.40
#1 Qualifier ...... # 773HBobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT 0.013 111.04
GEAR JAMMER .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # ]730 Steve Jaslovsky San Jose 0 047 12.127 92.21
21U pa—— # 42  Carlos Hillson Ross 1995 Nissan 0 128 18.842 67.80
#1 Qualifier ...... #
3 MOTORCYCLE .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 760 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph 1 .028 13.043 99.11
| 2710 R # 745 Brad Hawkes Fremont 2005 Suzuki 4 .184 10.023 134.26
#1 Qualifier ...... # 760 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph 13.243
COMP ROD .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # M727Willie Woo Moraga 1984 Vetta 0 012 10.605 124.74
RU e, # R781 Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova 0 071 10.060 127.22
#1 Qualifier ...... #
SPORT STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... #2 Douglas McCay Rodeo 2021 Ford F150 O A1 13.811 81.19
2710 R # 136 Mike Young Petaluma 2016 VW 0 448 13.782 106.10
#1 Qualifier ...... #
STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET MPH  iiiiiiiiiiaiisii
Champion ...... # 126 Ben Mack 02 Mustang 0 .038 14.859 91.81
B siizeimmemsss # 151 Lerry Baldwin St Helena 99 BMW 0 161 14.942 93.16
#1 Qualifier ...... # ] R Speer Sibina 1964 Comet
# HIGH SCHOOL .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH N
Champion ...... # 276 Dustin Love Petaluma 99 Durango 0 126 16.846 78.88
B coeatonessisiens # 277 Tyler Ward Cloverdale 2017 Challenger O .505 13.516 101.32



Wednesday Night October 19 2022
_ JACKPOT Elzmmatzon Results

19/0CT/2022
i2if Compulink StarTrak

773C JP 5  Craig Merrilees

730X JP 14 Ray Lucas

T703 JP 3 John Victorino

773H JP 1 Bobby Grabrian
s FINALS

773C Jp 5  Craig Merrilees

T703 JP 3 John Victorino

Windsor CA
Concord CA

Novato CA
Novato CA

Windsor CA
Novato CA

18 Model 3
89 Mustang

98 S10
14 Mustang GT

18 Model 3
98 510

Tesla
Ford 302

Kidd 355
Ford 302

Tesla
Kidd 355

011
foul -.017

11.572

10.634

11.815

12.509

11.597
11.876

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E-T. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrsl
i ROUND 138 B

730X JP 14 Ray Lucas Concord CA 89 Mustang Ford 302 170 10.71 10.717 124.03
N745 P 7 Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro Chev 350 foul -.004 11.50 11.467 116.69
773C JP 5  Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla .004 11.58 11.573 114.78
M716 )P 12 Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 11 Silverado Chev 383 foul -.113 16.29 16.215 84.85
W748 JP 6 Dave Mullet Vacville 1994 Camaro .086 13.40 13.541 93.67
J763 JP 13 Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA 69 Grand Prix Pont 468 262 11.90 12.140 111.29
7241 )P 11 Russ Swanson Millbrae 12 Mustang 053 12.72 12.910 106.74
R781 JP 4  Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 .643 10.08 10.050 131.05
773H P 1 Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 085 12.60 12.677 104.46

21 )P 8  Michael Gervais Guerneville 1967 Camaro 069 11.48 11.682 115.90
T703 P 3 John Victorino Novato CA 98 S10 Kidd 355 017 11.85 11.849 112.52
7465 JP 10 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir Sunset 565 foul -.005 10.17 10.116 131.15
B105 JP 2 Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang 009 13.30 13.301 101.35
700A JP 9  Jeff Broussard Novato CA 98 GMC Sonoma Dart 406 foul BROKE
730X JP 14 Ray Lucas Concord CA 89 Mustang Ford 302 a1 5 10.71 10.621 124.58
7241 JP 11 Russ Swanson Millbrae 12 Mustang 096 12,72 12.613 111.32
773C JP 5  Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 017 11.57 11.559 111.73
B105 JP 2 Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang .024 13.30 13.274 101.54
T703 JP 3 John Victorino Novato CA 98 510 Kidd 355 .029 11.85 11.786 113.35
w748 JP 6 Dave Mullet Vacville 1994 Camaro foul -.181 13.40 13.478 100.36
773H JP 1 Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 048 12.62 12.563 111.54

Single




Wednesday Night October 19 2022
GEAR JAMMER Elimination Results 19/0CT/2022
T R I S CompulLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E-T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrs(
7 G] 0o Oatrick Lanoo Benicia 2016 Challenger 049 11.99 12.137 91.43
8 GJ 0 Kevin Reidy SSF 1965 Chevelle 267 11.75 15.040 59.72
45 @] o  Mark Chancey Vacaville 1964 Plymouth .101 14.40 14.414 95.33
93 @] 0 Veda Mack Fairfield 05 Mazda 166 18.60 17.841 76.91
25 @] 0  Shun Takakshi Corte Madera 1998 Acura 172 14.28 14.480 86.45
81 (] 0  George Sellas San Francisco 15 Porsche 007 13.20 13.674 108.29
141 @) o Christiam Rodriguez Brentwood .148 15.67 15.686 89.04
6 G) 0  Scott Frazier Novato 2017 Abarth 500 167 15.60 15.713 85.87
42 @) o Carlos Hillson Ross 1995 Nissan 167 18.91 19.018 65.54
127 @) 0o Jesus Napa 07 Mustang 520 14.90 14.993 99.06
125 @) 0  Ross Kadas Napa 57 Chevy .205 13.00 12.989 107.50
174 @) o Gio Varda Petaluma 04 VW 252 14.80 14.761 92.73
65 @] 0  Andy Costello Pt Richmond 01 Corvette 11 12,25 12.374 107.04
39 @) o Tony Passetti Sonoma 1967 Camaro 045 12.99 13.326 105.71
46 @) o Bill Burns Sonoma 1982 Mustang 239  12.70 13.519 82.80
149 (] 0o Kevin Grevedon Oakley 72 Nova .848 13.80 15.721 100.88
164 GJ o Matt Brian Petaluma 16 Mimi Cooper .182 15.20 15.646 75.54
148 @) o Ben Elwess Oakley 70 Nova 536 13.80 14.628 97.62
70 Q) o Charles Allison Hercules 1988 Mustang .059 13.24 13.368 99.95
138 @) o  Russell Maxstadt Petaluma 02 BMW 482 16.59 16.561 82.98
151 @) o Dash Regresodo Vallejo 13 ~7 .543 BROKE
Single
J730 @J 0 Steve Jaslovsky San Jose .048 12.15 12.005 111.82

169 @) o Jeremiah Carrier Concord 99 Mustang 593  16.00 15.154 91.16
134 Q) 0o Jose Bolamos Vallejo 05 Infiniti 313 13.00 13.898 103.84
7 GJ o Oatrick Lanoo Benicia 2016 Challenger 036 11 99 12.508 85.84
65 @] o Andy Costello Pt Richmond 01 Corvette .343 12.20 18.182 79.00
141 Q) 0  Christiam Rodriguez Brentwood foul -.017 15.67 15.786 87.29
45 @] o Mark Chancey Vacaville 1964 Plymouth foul -.034 14.40 20.037 59.91
25 @) 0  Shun Takakshi Corte Madera 1998 Acura 125 14.28 14.543 87.70
46 @) o Bill Burns Sonoma 1982 Mustang 322 12,70 13.499 108.37




42 @] o Carlos Hillson Ross 1995 Nissan 217  18.91 19.017 69.84
164 @) o Matt Brian Petaluma 16 Mimi Cooper foul -.138 15.20 14.928 93.15
125 @) o Ross Kadas Napa 57 Chevy 344 12.90 13.125 107.65
70 @) o Charles Allison Hercules 1988 Mustang 276 13.24 13.628 100.79
J730 @J o Steve Jaslovsky San Jose 044 12.15 12.470 99.44
134 @) o Jose Bolamos Vallejo 05 Infiniti 317  13.00 13.090 104.75

7 GJ o Oatrick Lanoo Benicia 2016 Challenger 063 11,99 11.889 115.76
141 @) o Christiam Rodriguez Brentwood 229  15.69 15.441 89.15
42 @) o Carlos Hillson Ross 1995 Nissan .170 18.98 18.974 70.26
25 @] 0  Shun Takakshi Corte Madera 1998 Acura foul -.014 14.30 15.738 95.07

J730 @GJ o Steve Jaslovsky San Jose 098 12.15 12.718 89.98

125 @] 0 Ross Kadas Napa 57 Chevy 090 12.90 13.877 103.88
S e 18 | N o e

J730 GJ o Steve Jaslovsky San Jose 013 12.09 12.068 99.15

7 G) o Oatrick Lanoo Benicia 2016 Challenger .001 11.86 11.785 110.78
42 Q) o Carlos Hillson Ross 1995 Nissan 112 18.98 18.938 69.90

Single

s FINALS HEHEHHHEH 2
J730 @] o Steve Jaslovsky San Jose 047 12.22 12.127 92.21
42 @] o Carlos Hillson Ross 1995 Nissan .128 18.98 18.842 67.80




Wednesday Night October 19 2022
MOTORCYCLE Elimination Results

19/0CT/2022
e e e i RESERna IR aaaRnR B s REasaR eI s EsEatciastt! Compulink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E-T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
S ROUND 1 i e e s e na
107 MC 2 Tom Myers Petaluma 86 Yamaha 072 13.10 13.256 93.66
72 MC o George Kolios Vallejo HD 482 12.75 12.743 101.79
147 MC 9 Josh Ancell Concord HD ~7 340 13.60 14.031 92.71
83 MC 0o  Andrew Costello Richmond 21 Aprilia foul -.165 12.00 12.146 115.18
161 MC 10 Travis Kappes San Francisco 21 Ducati 741 11.60 11.626 116.80
48 MC o Bill Myers Petaluma 1998 Honda foul BROKE
84 MC 7 Nick Costella Richmond 21 Aprilia 175 10.40 10.479 136.39
114 MC 0o  Samual Stromberg Greenbrae 20 BMW 379 10.37 10.590 147.07
760 MC 1 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph .001 13.20 13.243 97.16
703 MC o Tyler Napa 2005 2X10R 085 9.20 9.227 139.33
129 MC 5  Sean Baldo American Canyon .142 10.50 10.821 111.21
170 MC o Ethom Salus Petaluma 17 Hus 219 12.40 12.973 100.95
160 MC 6 Nathan Christle Napa 11 Kawasaki 163 10.90 10.822 136.86
52 MC 0 Jesse Dolan Napa 2010 Aprileuh foul -.027 10.60 10.785 129.70
745 MC 4  Brad Hawkes Fremont 2005 Suzuki 14 999 10.278 131.96
735 MC 0 Joe Sisk Hayward 2008 Suzuki 137 935 9.341 135.24
171 MC 8  Alfred Escomdn Novato 14 HD 321 13.80 14.048 88.69
162 MC o Jennifer Benicia 99 Ducati .048 13.00 12.843 93.32
54 MC 3 Craig Love Santa Rosa 2019 Triumph 102 11.80 11.693 111.94
Single

Tom Myers
Nick Costella

Craig Love
Alfred Escomdn

Travis Kappes
Sean Baldo

Brad Hawkes
Josh Ancell

Doug Love
Nathan Christle

Petaluma
Richmond

Santa Rosa
Novato

San Francisco
American Canyon

Fremont
Concord

Novato
Napa

86 Yamaha .184

13.041
10.282

11.805
13.855

11.617
10.636

2.311
.000

13.102 99.27
BROKE

107 MC 2
84 MC 7
54 MC 3
171 MC 8
161 MC 10
129 MC 5
745 MC 4
147 MC 9
760 MC 1
160 MC 6
54 MC 3
161 MC 10

Cralg Love
Travis Kappes

Santa Rosa
San Francisco

13.10

21 Aprilia foul -.084 10.39
2019 Triumph 150 11.66
14 HD 394 13.90
21 Ducati 307  11.50

267 10.65
2005 Suzuki 1.651 9.99
HD ~7 foul -.369
2001 Triumph .051 13.00
11 Kawasaki foul
2019 Tnumph 079 11.67
21 Ducati 338 11.60

11.661
11.419

106.79
120.85




745 MC 4 Brad Hawkes Fremont 2005 Suzuki A17 10.15 10.234 120.16
107 MC 2 Tom Myers Petaluma 86 Yamaha 192  13.05 13.077 95.45

760 MC 1 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph 042 13.00 12.996 99.97
Single
(O 10 | I R
760 MC 1 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph 003 12.98 13.042 98.61
54 MC 3 Craig Love Santa Rosa 2019 Triumph A17 0 11.64 11.689 112.21

745 MC 4  Brad Hawkes Fremont 2005 Suzuki 123 10.15 9.946 135.29
Single

I FINALS i PneirasEaiiralinazrany Srnan
760 MC 1 Doug Love 2001 Triumph 028 12.98 13.043 99.11
745 MC 4 Brad Hawkes Fremont 2005 Suzuki .184 10.00 10.023 134.26




Wednesday Night October 19 2022
COMP ROD Elimination Results

19/0CT/2022
it CompuLink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

E.T.

MPH

- WINNERS of each pair appear First

3 ST 0o Joe Piazza Novato 1950 Chevy 004 12.27 12.283 107.03
K957 CR o Harold Binsfeld Pacifica 57 Chevy foul -.034 11.15 11.153 113.72
M727 ST o  Willie Woo Moraga 1984 Vetta 016 10.61 10.598 126.70

33 ST 0 foul -.010 11.55 11.593 115.36
R741 CR o Zabaz Rosales Novato 15 Nissan 216 10.42 10.879 93.58
49 ST o  Charles Jeremias Napa 1965 Coranet 423 15.49 16.044 84.88
32 CR o Brian Reidy San Mateo 66 Lemans 157 10.35 10.558 128.22
19 CR o Marty Fermer Manteca 2019 Trsla foul -.071 11.73 11.704 112.95
87 CR o Mathew Allison Alameda 2012 Cad ~7 075 10.57 11.682 96.29
94 CR o Lamont Fairfiled Dodge 1.521 11.70 12.439 123.45
86 CR o  Christian Puscale Napa 2021 Testa .128 11.74 11.788 104.94
98 CR o Rick Tu San Jose 15 Mustang .347 10.90 11.082 133.37
D762 ST o Kevin DAdamo Napa Honda Fit .070 18.58 18.407 72.63
120 CR 0  Scott Christiam Vacaville 21 Charger foul -.005 10.72 11.086 126.29
H702 CR o  Christopher Brentwood 07 Corvette .058 10.19 10.213 127.96
7044 CR o Joe Rossi Napa 2019 Challenger foul -.054 11.82 11.775 112.50
776A CR 0 018 9.87 9.853 143.29
M751 CR o Doug Miller Napa 19 Corvette foul -.028 12.25 12.164 113.51
M760 CR o  Brad McNeil Cotati 68 Mustang 206 10.91 11.456 114.18
118 CR o Steve Adams Union City 23C8 170 11,90 13.425 110.28
R781 JP o Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 075 10.05 10.127 114.94
M716 ]P o  Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 11 Silverado Chev 383 165 16.21 16.341 84.60
7465 JP o John Murphy Yountville 1955 Belair 037 10.13 10.242 123.70
N745 JP o Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro Chev 350 060 11.46 11.553 115.66
21 JpP o  Michael Gervais Guerneville 1967 Camaro 029 11.48 11.492 106.87

47 CR o Ryan Vernali San Mateo 1964 Nova .208 10.53 10.650 124.11

N748 ST o Nikole D Adamo Frey Napa 2003 Corvette 394  12.05 12.098 110.52
Single

: i ROUND 2:::
3 ST o

Joe Piazza Novato 1950 Chevy foul -.004 12.25 12.288 107.85
H702 CR o  Christopher Brentwood 07 Corvette foul -.028 10.20 10.226 128.22
R741 CR 0 Zabaz Rosales Novato 15 Nissan 018 10.40 10.294 132.78
776A CR 0 foul -.011 9.84 9.905 142.93




M727 ST o  Willie Woo Moraga 1984 Vetta .032  10.58 10.597 126.82

86 CR o  Christian Puscale Napa 2021 Testa foul -.096 11.74 11.763 113.07
R781 )P o Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 060 10.05 10.033 131.25
N748 ST 0o Nikole D Adamo Frey Napa 2003 Corvette foul -.549 12.06 12.457 111.12

21 JP o Michael Gervais Guerneville 1967 Camaro 033 11.48 11.567 102.38
D762 ST o Kevin DAdamo Napa Honda Fit .146 18.48 18.654 72.11
7465 JP 0o John Murphy Yountville 1955 Belair .028 10.14 10.118 131.45
M760 CR 0o  Brad McNeil Cotati 68 Mustang foul -.209 11.00 12.076 93.47

87 CR o Mathew Allison Alameda 2012 Cad ~7 .279 10.57 10.570 132.00

Single
I ROUND i e e sesaasaess
R781 JP o Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 069 10.04 10 054 123.31

3 ST 0 Joe Piazza Novato 1950 Chevy 086 12.26 12.285 108.19
M727 ST o Willie Woo Moraga 1984 Vetta 073 10.58 10.607 126.98

21 Jp o  Michael Gervais Guerneville 1967 Camaro foul -.122 11.48 11.373 116.59

87 CR o Mathew Allison Alameda 2012 Cad ~7 .154 10.57 10.575 131.65
7465 P o John Murphy Yountville 1955 Belair 105 10.14 10.221 125.46
R741 CR o Zabaz Rosales Novato 15 Nissan 230 10.29 10.453 133.17

Single
sifiiciiiii ROUND 4 iizscssiizsssscsissoscasmssssiiniaatinamnanniinionaaiin: *
M727 ST o Willie Woo Moraga 1984 Vetta .031 10.59 10.623 120.87

87 CR o Mathew Allison Alameda 2012 Cad ~7 173 10.57 10.592 132.09
R781 ]JP o Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 066 10.04 10.061 128.41
R741 CR 0 Zabaz Rosales Novato 15 Nissan 173 10.45 10.436 133.21

I FINALS i T T e s R R e e
M727 ST o  Willie Woo Moraga 1984 Vetta 012 10.59 10.605 124.74

R781 ]P o Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 .071 10.04 10.060 127.22



Wednesday Night October 19 2022
SPORT STREET Elzmmatzon Results

19/0CT/2022

:: CompuLink StarTrak

2 SPS 0
B705 SPS 0

C729 SPS 0

59 SPS 0
167 CR 0
56  SPS 0

2 SPS 0
167 CR 0
136 SPS 0

C729 SPS 0

2 SPS 0

136 SPS 0

Douglas McCay

Mike Young
Allan Alibvdbud

Vince Cardinale
Doug Dally

Emily Seager

Mike Young
Vince Cardinale

Douglas McCay
Mike Young

Petaluma
Oakley

SF
Elmida

Petaluma

Petaluma
SF

Rodeo
Petaluma

2021 Ford F1 50

2016 VW
2020 Audi

2000 Lexus
2000 Honda

2014 Dart SXT

2021 Ford F150

2016 VW
2000 Lexus

2021 Ford F150
2016 VW

13. 55
13.48

13.482
16.220

13.811
13.782

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR REACTION D/1 E-T. MPH
. WINNERS of each pair appear Ftrs(

2 SPS 0 Douglas McCay Rodeo 2021 Ford F150 .144 13.50 13.897 78.52
62 SPS o Charlie Abvizam American Canyon 02 BMW 193 14.60 16.780 100.12
130 SPS o Allan Alibvdbud Oakley 2020 Audi 274 13.69 13.857 98.69
61 SPS o Shireen Coneae Napa 07 BMW 321 14.90 16.392 93.95

C729 SPS 0 Vince Cardinale SF 2000 Lexus .081 16.33 16.290 83.88
155 SPS 0 238 14.60 14.498 96.80

59  SPS o Doug Dally Elmida 2000 Honda .188 18.90 18.780 70.94
108 SPS 0 foul -.567 17.35 17.327 76.95
119 CR o Evan Ansari Petaluma 07 Infinili 272 14.40 16.443 82.39

B705 CR 0 727 17.83 15.242 89.57
B705 CR 0 069 17.80 18.100 64.88
119 CR o  Evan Ansari Petaluma 07 Infinili 676 14.04 14.238 96.94
136 SPS o Mike Young Petaluma 2016 VW 556 13.60 13.610 107.54
Single

106.57
99.30

84.39
70.85

88.85
82.25

103.15
84.92

81.19
106.10




STREET Elimination Results

Wednesday Night October 19 2022

19/0CT/2022

1% CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

CAR MOTOR REACTION

D/1

ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

126 ST o Ben Mack
B709 ST o Brad Bowen

80 ST o Drew Keeler

24 ST o Alan Ginos

38 ST o  Jackson Collirs
102 ST 0  Travis Parks
100 ST o Mathew Del Rosa

74 ST 0

101 ST o Ken Del Rosa
163 ST o Steve Adam
159 ST o  Buck Benziger
121 ST 0 Greg Gibson
156 ST o Alex Moals

58 ST o Timothy Bryning

90 ST 0o  Anthony Feeney
420 ST o Steven Heygor
69 ST o David Corral
666 ST o Terry Jones

16 ST o John Trimboli

71 ST o Wes Paik

73 ST o David Tabor

66 ST o Clay Gahuso

91 ST 0o Ron Tugender
112 ST o Gerald Bell

140 ST o Kevin Wegner
111 CR 0  Noel Dennis
105 ST o Ron Drummond

15 ST o  Mario Disorano
166 ST o Don Henslee
153 ST 0 Shane Redding
152 ST o Rick Marshall
507 ST o Mark Congi
151 ST o Lerry Baldwin

Novato

San Rafael
Walnut Creek

Rohnert Park
Vacaville

Martinez

Antich
Union City

Glen Ellen
Fairfield

Antioch
San Bruno

Rohnert Park
Fairfield

Santa Rosa
San Bruno

San Ramon
San Jose

San Mateo
Healdsberg

Sonoma
Oakley

San Rafael
Vrentwood

Manteca
San Bruno

Brentwood
Castro Valley

Suison
Concord

St Helena

02 Mustang .190
200 Trans Am foul -.014
2013 Camaro 077
2002 Camaro 512
2018 Charger .158
16 Changer 476
70 Chevelle .084

.008
70 Chevelle 162

.140

.059
01 Camaro 779
73 Chevy 567
2016 Mustang .026
20 F150 .005
20 Challengo 307
2016 Silverado .488
16 Charger .900
2007 Charger 218
1965 Mustang 238
Malibu .085
2014 Jeep 178
2021 Corvette .230
18 Camaro .154

.306
17 Corvette .091

139
2004 Chevy foul -.189
66 Chevelle 141
17 Nissan 272
78 Regal .609
2014 MB foul -.127
99 BMW .207

15.00
12.14

11.78
12.51

13.29
12.65

15.31
12.39

16.08
14.00

11.70
13.50

14.96
13.44

13.05
12.28

12.00
12.60

13.48
13.00

14.50
14.70

11.98
12.70

13.15
11.85

12.25
16.55

15.19
13.10

14.50
11.90

14.50

14.954
12.170

11.981
12.716

13.450
12.722

15.455
12.355

16.853
13.129

12.448
15.351

14.980
13.364

13.149
12.237

12.616
13.455

13.630
13.174

14.667
14.676

11.964
12.477

13.301
11.811

13.162
16.420

15.188
12.923

15.445
11.941

14.774




99

41
131

17
104

43
95

159
101

41
17

151
128

166
156

105
90

69
16

91
73

151
166

105
69

140
91

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

Single

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

0

0
0

0
0

Trevis Cholmondeler

Joshua Lake
Roberto Telles

Robert Pospishek
Mirage Rahimi

John Lemos
Lamont Smith

Seth Richart

Ben Mack
Drew Keeler

Mathew Del Rosa
Jackson Collirs

Buck Benziger
Ken Del Rosa

Joshua Lake
Robert Pospishek

Lerry Baldwin
Seth Richart

Don Henslee
Alex Moals

Ron Drummond
Anthony Feeney

David Corral
John Trimboli

Ron Tugender
David Tabor

Kevin Wegner
John Lemos

Ben Mack
Mathew Del Rosa

Joshua Lake
Buck Benziger

Lerry Baldwin
Don Henslee

Ron Drummond
David Corral

Kevin Wegner
Ron Tugender

Napa

Petaluma
Sunnyvale

Dixon
Fremont

Novato
Fairfield

Napa

San Rafael

Martinez
Rohnert Park

Glen Ellen
Antich

Petaluma
Dixon

St Helena
Napa

Brentwood
Antioch

Manteca
Rohnert Park

Santa Rosa
San Ramon

Sonoma
San Mateo

San Rafael
Novato

Martinez

Petaluma
Glen Ellen

St Helena
Brentwood

Manteca
Santa Rosa

San Rafael
Sonoma

85 Ford

2021 Chevy
21 Changer

2021 Challenger
19 Scat

2012 Genesis
21 Ford

02 Vette

02 Mustang
2013 Camaro

70 Chevelle
2018 Charger
70 Chevelle

2021 Chevy
2021 Challenger

99 BMW
02 Vette

66 Chevelle
73 Chevy
20 F150

2016 Silverado
2007 Charger

2021 Corvette
Malibu

2012 Genesis
02 Mustang
70 Chevelle

2021 Chevy

99 BMW
66 Chevelle

2016 Silverado

2021 Corvette

foul

.080
-032

foul

foul

-.151

.078
.107

243
297

.042
.570

376

136
.048

219
124

.030
-144

.207
-091

.148
578

.101
.103

.555
233

573
071

.105

119

.388

626

.031
.205

.100
.054

.047
479

292
151

20.01

14.00
12.00

11.99
12.90

13.50
11.90

12.82

14.90
11.78

15.33
13.42

11.70
16.40

14.10
11.95

14.70
12.70

15.17
14.96

12.35
13.05

12.00
13.48

11.96
14.50

13.15

13.48

14.70

15.30

14.12
11.68

14.75
15.12

12.25
12.20

13.15
11.96

20.102 64.30

14.188 96.03
11.956 112.73

11.976 112.33
11.901 115.10

13.552 98.70
12.284 125.78

12.710 106.06

14.739 92.05
12.023 117.64

15.399 87.78
13.292 98.43

11.857 89.19
16.925 79.14

14.150 96.59
11.845 113.39

14.816 93.57
12.832 105.53

15.146 86.27
14.554 94.79

12.370 103.21
13.151 100.87

12.410 109.05
13.476 103.91

12.277 116.55
14.498 92.86

13.318 106.79
13.394 104.69

14.738 92.24
15.379 87.74

14.173  94.77
11.594 116.62

14.772 93.64
15.218 87.83

12.284 107.93
12.346 108.85

13.179 106.73
12.150 116.51



S ROUND 4 i e e e R e et
126 ST o Ben Mack 02 Mustang 160 14.70 14.760 91.94
41 ST 0 Joshua Lake Petaluma 2021 Chevy A91 1412 14.152  96.41
140 ST o Kevin Wegner San Rafael 165  13.15 13.683 104.39
105 ST o  Ron Drummond Manteca foul -.074 12.25 12.188 111.37
151 ST o Lerry Baldwin St Helena 99 BMW 261 14.75 14.834 93.55
Single
s ROUND 5 HEdi i

151 ST 0 Lerry Baldwin St Helena 99 BMW 053 14.78 14.848 93.24

140 ST o Kevin Wegner San Rafael .522 13.15 13.367 105.73

126 ST o Ben Mack 02 Mustang 153 1470 14.791 91.97
Single

126 ST o Ben Mack 02 Mustang 038 14. 70 14.859 91.81

151 ST o Lerry Baldwin St Helena 99 BMW 161 14.80 14.942 93.16



Wednesday Night October 19 2022

HIGH SCHOOL Elimination Results 19/0CT/2022
i s iiiiii Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

s ROUND 1 s s H

277 HS o Tyler Ward Cloverdale 2017 Challenger 303 14.04 17.505 99.52

278 HS 0 Teagin Cholmondelfy Napa 99 BMW foul -.183 14.62 14.746 94.44

911 HS o Enzo Morino Sonoma 07 Crown Vic 398 16.30 16.388 83.53

280 HS o TJ Schneider Sonoma 01 Eanfer 086 21.20 21.728 61.94

276 HS o Dustin Love Petaluma 99 Durango .024 16.90 17.018 78.00

276 HS 0 Dustln Love Petaluma 99 Durango 121 16.95 17.103 68.82

911 HS 0  Enzo Morino Sonoma 07 Crown Vic 313 16.23 16.223 84.49

277 HS o Tyler Ward Cloverdale 2017 Challenger 317 14.04 14.238 100.64
Single

276 HS o Dustin Love Petaluma 99 Durango 126 16.89 16.846 78.88

277 HS o Tyler Ward Cloverdale 2017 Challenger 505 14.10 13.516 101.32




